Naiset
N35

N 40
N45

N 50
N 55
N 60

Miehet
M 30
M35
M 40
M 45
M 50
M55
M 60
M 65
M 70
M 75
M 80

Naiset
N 35
N 40
N 45
N 50
N 55
N 60
N 65

Miehet
M 30
M 35
M 40
M 45
M 50
M 60
M 65

M 70
M75

Naiset
N 35
N 40
N 45
N 50

500 m

Jenny
Annakaisa
Marja
Maritta
Maritta
Maritta

500 m
Timo
Pertti
Esa
Vesa
Vesa
Tapani
Tapani
Pentti
Pentti
vVaino

Tauno

1000 m
Jenny
Annakaisa
Marja
Maritta
Maritta
Maritta
Eila

1000 m
Timo
Pertti
Mika
Vesa
Vesa
Sauli
Pentti

Pentti

Vaino

1500 m
Jenny
Annakaisa
Marja
Maritta

Andberg-Ervik
Kivioja
Sisso-Koriseva
Maanpaa
Maanpaa

Maanpaa

Risku
Kiiskinen
Puolakka
Visti
Visti
Renko
Renko
Kiiskinen
Kiiskinen
Vaananen

Nurmi

Andberg-Ervik
Kivioja
Sisso-Koriseva
Maanpaa
Maanpaa
Maanpaa

Laapotti

Risku
Kiiskinen
Sirén
Visti
Visti
Maanpaa
Kiiskinen
Kiiskinen

Vaananen

Andberg-Ervik
Kivioja
Sisso-Koriseva

Maanpaa

HLK

PoPy
VaHa

TuUL
TuUL
TuUL

SuU
OuTa
HLK
HTL
HTL
SuU
SuU
OuTa
OuTa
KuLS
KP

HLK
PoPy
VaHa
TuUL
TuUL
TuUL

KP

SuU
OuTa
VaHa
HTL
HTL
TuUL
OuTa

OuTa
KuLS

HLK
PoPy
VaHa
TuUL

4.5.1976

4.4.1974
12.8.1966

25.8.1951
25.8.1951
25.8.1951

1.2.1981
18.10.1973
7.12.1958
27.12.1962
27.12.1962
30.4.1953
30.4.1953
1.7.1943
1.7.1943

19.5.1934
?

4.5.1976
4.4.1974
12.8.1966
25.8.1951
25.8.1951
25.8.1951
10.11.1940

1.2.1981
18.10.1973
13.6.1969
27.12.1962
27.12.1962
10.6.1943
1.7.1943

1.7.1943
19.5.1934

4.5.1976
4.4.1974

12.8.1966

25.8.1951

45,06

45,63
47,27

68,66
65,03
68,75

42,2

40,41
39,02
40,07
40,39
44,69
43,31
43,25
44,33
55,66
72,26

1.29,60
1.30,84
1.36,12
2.21,12
2.18,57
2.16,90
2.15,11

1.25,08
1.21,16
1.21,92
1.21,47
1.21,38
1.33,72
1.27,26

1.29,38
1.57,71

2.20,54
2.25,02
2.35,21
3.42,23

Hamar

Stavanger

Inzell

Hamar
Calgary

Stavanger

Berlin
Heerenveen
Hamar
Heerenveen
Inzell

Calgary

Inzell

Salt Lake City
Stavanger
Bjugn

Berlin

Hamar
Stavanger

Inzell

Baselga di Pine
Heerenveen

Baselga di Pine

Berlin
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Inzell

Inzell

Berlin

Salt Lake City

Stavanger

Bjugn

Hamar
Stavanger

Inzell

27.1.2013

7.3.2014
2.3.2014

25.1.2002
23.2.2007
7.3.2014

23.1.2011
26.2.2012
25.1.2002
26.2.2012
28.12.2013
24.2.2011
23.2.2013
16.3.2013
7.3.2014
27.2.2009
3.3.2002

27.1.2013
8.3.2014
1.3.2014

27.2.2010
26.2.2012
2003

23.1.2011
26.2.2012
20.3.2013
30.1.2012
28.12.2013
23.1.2011
17.3.2013

8.3.2014
27.2.2009

26.1.2013
7.3.2014
2.3.2014



N 55
N 60

N 65
N 70

Miehet
M35
M 40
M 45
M 50

M 55
M 60
M 65
M 70
M 75
M 80

Naiset
N 35
N 40
N45
N 55
N 60

Miehet
M30
M 35
M 40
M 45
M 50
M 55
M 60

M 65

M70
M 75

Miehet
M30
M 35
M 40
M 45
M 50

M55
M 60

M 65

Maritta
Eila
Eila
Eila

1500 m
Vesa
Vesa
Mika
Vesa
Tapani
Tapani
Pentti
Pentti
Vaino

Ensio

3000 m
Jenny
Annakaisa
Marja
Maritta
Maritta

3000 m

Vesa
Kimmo
Vesa
Vesa
Tapani
Tapani
Pentti
Antti
Vaino

5000 m

Vesa
Kimmo
Vesa
Vesa
Tapani
Tapani
Matti

Maanpaa
Laapotti

Laapotti
Seppala

Isoviita
Isoviita
Sirén
Visti
Renko
Renko
Kiiskinen
Kiiskinen
Vaananen

Santanen

Andberg-Ervik
Kivioja
Sisso-Koriseva
Maanpaa

Maanpaa

Isoviita
Kivioja
Visti

Visti
Renko
Renko
Kiiskinen
Numminen

Vaananen

Isoviita
Kivioja
Visti
Visti
Renko
Renko

Kilpelainen

TuUL
KP
KP

SpoVe

PoPY
PoPY
VaHa

HTL

SU
HTL
OuTa
OuTa
KuLS
HLK

HLK
PoPy
VaHa
TuUL
TuUL

PoPy
PoPy
HTL
HTL
SuU
SuU

OuTa

HLK
KuLS

PoPy
PoPy
HTL
HTL

SU
SU
HTL

25.8.1951
10.11.1940

10.11.1940
9.2.1936

27.1.1969
27.1.1969
13.6.1969
27.12.1962

30.4.1953
10.6.1943
1.7.1943
1.7.1943
19.5.1934
7.4.2026

4.5.1976
4.4.1974
12.8.1966
25.8.1951
25.8.1951

27.1.1969
17.4.1972
27.12.1962
17.12.1962
30.4.1953
30.4.1953

1.7.1943

11.12.1941
19.5.1934

27.1.1969
17.4.1972
27.12.1962
17.12.1962

30.4.1953
30.4.1953
10.6.1943

3.26,17
3.19,78
3.26.81

1.59,70
2.07,09
2.05,02
2.05,38

2.11,52
2.11,32
2.18,57
2.19,82
3.05,88
4.13,23

5.07,78
5.23,37
6.11,90
7.06,78
7.11,89

4.17,53
4.30,63
4.35,56
4.33,75
4.39,05
4.50,07
5.04,48

5.06,00
6.28,88

7.19,55
8.00,78
8.01,02
8.09,04

7.50,84
8.27,47
9.23,78

Baselga di Piné
Baselga di Piné

Baselga di Piné

Inzell

Calgary
Bjugn
Inzell
Inzell
Calgary
Inzell
Inzell
Stavanger

Bjugn

Hamar
Stavanger
Heerenveen
Baselga di Pine

Stavanger

Calgary
Inzell
Erfurt
Inzell
Calgary
Inzell
Erfurt
Erfurt
Bjugn

Calgary
Inzell
Erfurt
Stavanger
Calgary
Inzell

Heerenveen

28.2.2010

28.2.2004

23.2.2007
27.2.2009
2.3.2014

24.2.2013

25.2.2011
24.2.2013
22.2.2013
7.3.2014

27.2.2009

11.11.2012
9.3.2014
16.3.2013
28.2.2010
9.3.2014

23.2.2007
23.2.2013
10.3.2012
23.2.2013
24.2.2011
23.2.2013

11.3.2012

11.3.2012
1.3.2009

25.2.2007
24.2.2013
11.3.2012
9.3.2014

26.2.2011
24.2.2013
24.3.2011



Miehet 10 000 m
M 35 Vesa Isoviita PoPy 27.1.1969 16.17,11 Hamar 10.12.2008
M 65 Matti Kilpelainen HTL 10.6.1943 18.24,86 Heerenveen 19.3.2008



